2002 Power Cost Equalization Program

COMMUNITY
AKHIOK

AKIACHAK
AKIAK

AKUTAN
ALAKANUK
ALATNA
ALEKNAGIK
ALLAKAKET
AMBLER
ANAKTUVUK PASS
ANGOON

ANIAK

ANVIK

ATKA
ATMAUTLUAK
ATQASUK
BEAVER

BETHEL

BETTLES

BREVIG MISSION
BUCKLAND
CENTRAL
CHALKYITSIK
CHEFORNAK
CHENEGA BAY
CHEVAK
CHIGNIK
CHIGNIK LAGOON
CHIGNIK LAKE
CHILKAT VALLEY

PCE

AMOUNT

(¢/KWH)
16.50

10.60
14.81
13.40
16.04
22.00
4.78
22.00
19.08
1.98
10.78
19.15
19.82
14.04
15.62
1.98
18.48
7.42
16.51
15.97
3.83
19.05
18.48
9.39
8.19
16.28
11.21
6.07
20.06
10.78

PROVIDER
AKHIOK, CITY OF

AKIACHAK NATIVE COMMUNITY ELECTRIC COMPANY
AKIAK, CITY OF

AKUTAN, CITY OF

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

NUSHAGAK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT
TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY
ANIAK LIGHT AND POWER

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ANDREANOF ELECTRIC CORPORATION
ATMAUTLUAK JOINT UTILITIES

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT

BEAVER JOINT UTILITIES ELECTRIC

BETHEL UTILITIES CORPORATION

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
BUCKLAND, CITY OF

CENTRAL ELECTRIC, INC.

CHALKYITSIK VILLAGE ENERGY SYSTEMS
NATERKAQ LIGHT PLANT

CHENEGA BAY IRA VILLAGE COUNCIL

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CHIGNIK, City of

CHIGNIK LAGOON POWER UTILITY BOARD
CHIGNIK LAKE ELECTRIC UTILITY

TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY



PCE

AMOUNT
COMMUNITY (¢/kWH) PROVIDER
CHISTOCHINA 12.94 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
CHITINA 8.80 CHITINA ELECTRIC, INC.
CHUATHBALUK 25.39 MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
CIRCLE 14.57 CIRCLE ELECTRIC, INC
CIRCLE HOT 19.05 CENTRAL ELECTRIC, INC.
SPRINGS
CLARKS POINT 16.68 CLARKS POINT, CITY OF
COFFMAN COVE 9.29 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
COLD BAY 19.58 G&K, INC.
CORDOVA 6.28 CORDOVA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
CRAIG 2.84 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
CROOKED CREEK 25.39 MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
DEERING 16.30 IPNATCHIAQ ELECTRIC COMPANY
DILLINGHAM 4.78 NUSHAGAK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
DIOMEDE 17.69 DIOMEDE JOINT UTILITIES
DOT LAKE 4.22 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
EAGLE 16.96 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
EAGLE VILLAGE 16.96 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
EEK 16.31 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
EGEGIK 18.76 EGEGIK LIGHT & POWER COMPANY
EKWOK 18.82 EKWOK, CITY OF
ELFIN COVE 7.41 ELFIN COVE ELECTRIC UTILITY
ELIM 16.72 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
EMMONAK 16.66 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
EVANSVILLE 16.51 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
EYAK 6.28 CORDOVA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
FASLE PASS 6.40 FALSE PASS ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
FORT YUKON 10.19 GWITCHYAA ZHEE UTILITIES
GALENA 8.21 GALENA, CITY OF
GAMBELL 15.25 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
GOLOVIN 13.37 GOLOVIN, CITY OF
GOODNEWS BAY 15.65 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
GRAYLING 19.01 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
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COMMUNITY
GUSTAVUS

HAINES
HEALY LAKE
HOLLIS
HOLY CROSS
HOONAH
HOOPER BAY
HUGHES
HUSLIA
HYDABURG
IGIUGIG
ILIAMNA
KAKE
KAKTOVIK
KALTAG
KARLUK
KASAAN
KASIGLUK
KIANA

KING COVE
KING SALMON
KIPNUK
KIVALINA
KLAWOCK
KLUKWAN
KOBUK

KOKHANOK BAY

KOLIGANEK
KONGIGANAK
KOTLIK
KOTZEBUE
KOYUK
KOYUKUK
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PCE

AMOUNT

(¢/KWH)
22.35

3.28
19.21
2.84
17.96
10.78
17.25
20.43
20.95
2.84
19.52
21.56
10.78
0.75
18.62
25.40
10.78
16.28
19.51
3.63
5.09
7.31
19.79
2.84
10.78
21.80
18.26
18.50
12.43
11.88
7.04
15.86
7.64

PROVIDER
GUSTAVUS ELECTRIC COMPANY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
HUGHES, CITY OF

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

IGIUGIG ELECTRIC COMPANY

I-N-N ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY
NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALUTIIQ POWER COMPANY

TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

KING COVE, CITY OF

NAKNEK ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.

KIPNUK LIGHT PLANT

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

TLINGIT-HAIDA REGIONAL ELECTRICAL AUTHORITY
KOBUK VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
KOKHANOK VILLAGE COUNCIL ELECTRIC UTILITY
KOLIGANEK VILLAGE COUNCIL

PUVURNAQ POWER COMPANY

KOTLIK ELECTRIC SERVICE

KOTZEBUE ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
KOYUKUK, CITY OF



COMMUNITY
KWETHLUK

KWIGILLINGOK
LARSEN BAY
LEVELOCK

LIME VILLAGE
LOWER KALSKAG

MANLEY HOT SPR.

MANOKOTAK
MARSHALL
MCGRATH
MEKORYUK
MENTASTA
MINTO

MT. VILLAGE
NAKNEK
NAPAKIAK
NAPASKIAK
NAUKATI
NELSON LAGOON
NEW STUYAHOK
NEWHALEN
NEWTOK
NIGHTMUTE
NIKOLAI
NIKOLSKI
NOATAK

NOME
NONDALTON
NOORVIK
NORTHWAY
NUIQSUT
NULATO
NUNAPITCHUK
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PCE

AMOUNT

(¢/KWH)
11.71

16.92
8.78
20.43
25.40
16.42
25.40
12.76
15.91
14.48
15.68
12.58
17.20
16.24
5.09
24.74
15.83
11.02
19.01
17.87
21.56
17.87
20.31
18.32
18.48
25.40
3.31
21.56
19.64
16.50
1.98
18.72
16.28

PROVIDER
KWETHLUK, INC.

KWIG POWER COMPANY

LARSEN BAY UTILITY COMPANY
LEVELOCK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

LIME VILLAGE

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
MANLEY UTILITY COMPANY

MANOKOTAK POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
MCGRATH LIGHT & POWER

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
NAKNEK ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
NAPAKIAK IRCINRAQ POWER COMPANY
NAPASKIAK ELECTRIC UTILITY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

NELSON LAGOON ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
I-N-N ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
UNGUSRAQ POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
NIKOLAI LIGHT & POWER UTILITY

UMNAK POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
NOME JOINT UTILITY SYSTEMS

I-N-N ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ALASKA POWER COMPANY

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE



PCE

AMOUNT
COMMUNITY (¢/kWH) PROVIDER
OLD HARBOR 18.18 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
OSCARVILLE 7.42 BETHEL UTILITIES CORPORATION
OUZINKIE 9.70 OUZINKIE, CITY OF
PEDRO BAY 20.78 PEDRO BAY VILLAGE COUNCIL-ELECTRIC
PERRYVILLE 9.77 PERRYVILLE ELECTRIC UTILITY
PILOT POINT 11.20 PILOT POINT ELECTRICAL UTILITY
PILOT STATION 15.75 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PITKAS POINT 17.54 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
PLATINUM 21.13 PLATINUM, CITY OF
POINT HOPE 0.75 NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT
POINT LAY 1.98 NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT
PORT ALSWORTH 13.33 TANALIAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
QUINHAGAK 15.75 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
RED DEVIL 25.39 MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
RUBY 14.03 RUBY, CITY OF
RUSSIAN MISSION 15.71 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SAND POINT 12.39 SAND POINT ELECTRIC COMPANY
SAVOONGA 17.06 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SCAMMON BAY 16.66 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SELAWIK 21.67 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SHAGELUK 17.99 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SHAKTOOLIK 16.10 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SHELDON POINT 13.44 NUNAM IQUA ELECTRIC COMPANY
SHISHMAREF 16.01 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SHUNGNAK 17.51 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
SKAGWAY 3.28 ALASKA POWER COMPANY
SLEETMUTE 25.39 MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
SOUTH NAKNEK 5.09 NAKNEK ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION, INC.
ST. GEORGE 7.74 ST. GEORGE, CITY OF
ST. MARY'S 17.54 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ST. MICHAEL 17.25 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ST.PAUL 8.18 ST. PAUL MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY
STEBBINS 16.22 ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
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COMMUNITY
STEVENS VILLAGE

STONY RIVER
TAKOTNA

TANANA

TATITLEK

TELLER

TENAKEE SPRINGS
TETLIN

THORNE BAY

TOGIAK

TOK

TOKSOOK BAY
TULUKSAK
TUNTUTULIAK
TUNUNAK
TWIN HILLS
UNALAKLEET
UNALASKA

UPPER KALSKAG
VENETIE
WAINWRIGHT
WALES

WHALE PASS
WHITE MOUNTAIN
YAKUTAT
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PCE

AMOUNT

(¢/KWH)
18.61

25.39
11.50
20.47
7.42
25.40
12.32
18.24
5.33

16.55
4.22
16.63
12.79
11.17
16.98
17.75
7.54
3.04

16.42
8.11
0.75

16.24

14.36

11.29
7.13

PROVIDER
STEVENS VILLAGE ENERGY SYSTEMS

MIDDLE KUSKOKWIM ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
TAKOTNA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION UTILITIES
TANANA POWER COMPANY

TATITLEK ELECTRIC UTILITY

TELLER POWER COMPANY

TENAKEE SPRINGS ELECTRIC UTILITY

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

THORNE BAY, CITY OF D/B/A THORNE BAY ELECTRICAL
UTILITY
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

ALASKA POWER COMPANY

ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
TULUKSAK TRADITIONAL POWER UTILITY
TUNTUTULIAK COMMUNITY SERVICES ASSOCIATION
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

TWIN HILLS VILLAGE COUNCIL

UNALAKLEET VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

UNALASKA, CITY OF D/B/A UNALASKA ELECTRIC
UTILITY
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

VENETIE VILLAGE ELECTRIC

NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH POWER & LIGHT
ALASKA VILLAGE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ALASKA POWER COMPANY

WHITE MOUNTAIN, CITY OF

YAKUTAT, CITY OF
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